REAL PROPERTY SERVICES AGREEMENT
AMENDMENT NO. 3

Effective Date and Parties. Effective on March 1, 2014, the COUNTY OF
CONTRA COSTA, a political subdivision of the State of California (hereinafter
referred to as "County"), and Solano Transportation Authority, a joint powers
agency (hereinafter referred to as "Agency"), hereby amend the Real Property

Services Agreement entered into by the parties (effective December 1, 2010), as
previously amended as follows:

Amendment Specifications: The Agreement identified above is hereby amended
as set forth in the Real Property Services Agreement Amendment No. 3 Scope of
Services attached hereto, which is incorporated herein by reference.

Payment Limit Increase: The payment limit in Section 4 (Payment for Services)
of the above described Agreement is hereby increased by $105,000 from $783,505
to a new total payment limit of $888,505.

COUNTY OF CONTRA COSTA SOLANO TRANSPORTATION AUTHORITY

By

By

Public Works Director Daryl Halls, Executive Director

Recommended for Approval: Approved as to Form:

By

by STA Legal Counsel

Pringip ReaI‘Property Agent By

APPROVED AS TO FORM
by County Counsel

oS

TSP O™

LAZ:

G:\realprop\STA I80 - 1680 Corridor\Contracts\AG 17 Draft Real Prop Svcs Agrmt Amnd 3 - 2-15.doc

3/23/15



SOLANO TRANSPORTATION AUTHORITY (STA)
WB I-80 to SR12 (West Connector and Green Valley Rd. Interchange
Improvement Project)
RIGHT OF WAY SCOPE OF SERVICES
(AMENDMENT 3)

1. The Payment Limit as set forth in Section 4 of the Agreement is increased by
$105,000 from $783,505 to a new Payment Limit of $888,505. This increase is
based on the following budget of additional costs for services the County will
provide under Section 3 of the Agreement.

RIGHT OF WAY SERVICES * - 23 OWNERSHIPS
*See page 4 for detailed breakdown of estimate
ADMINISTRATION $43,300.00
APPRAISAL $ 4,500.00
SUPPORT
NEGOTIATIONS $46,800.00
CONDEMNATION $10,400.00
SUPPORT
TOTAL $105,000.00
2.

The attached Right of Way Services Cost Estimate Table (Cost Estimate)

indicates how it is anticipated that the above costs will be allocated by position
and category of services.



ST0Z/€T/€E

GT-T 21BWIIST MY [BUly ZTYS 7 08-1 GM\S21BWIIST [Bul\31ewWi1sT SI2IAISS MY\IOPI0D 0891 - 08I vis\doidjea\:9

€ a8ed
00'000’s0T  $ | 00'00¥'0T $ (09 00°008°9t$ 06¢ 00°00S'V $ |S¢ 00°00€‘eY $ (0T€ (g3annod) TvY.LOL
0 0 0 0 0 juelsissy
|eaiuyda ) Apadodd sy
00ZT 0T 0080T 06 0 0 000£¢ 144 Jue)sIssy |edluyoa ]
Apadold |eay J01Uas
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 uaby
Auadold |eay 21eD0SSsyY
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 Juaby Apadold |eay J01uss
00T8 St 0009€ 00C |00SY S¢ 0080T 09 by
Auadoud |eay buisiaedng
00TT S 0 0 0 0 00SS 14 juaby
Auadold |eay |edpulld
junowy junowy| SInoH junowy| sinoH junowy/| s4noH junowy| SsinoH uonRIsod
JLVINILST
1SOD 1V.LO0L NOILVNW3ANOD SNOILVILO93N| (140ddNS) NOILVNIVA NOILVYLSINIWAV

11°8¢°¢

(syuswanoidw abueydsaiu] “py AS|[BA USID pUB 103d3UUU0D 1S9M)

2T 910y 23835 03 08-1 pPunog 1s9M Aioyiny uonepodsuel ] oue|jos :awen 193(0.d

J1LVIWILST 1SOD

S3IDIAYIS AVM 40 LHOTY
INIWLAVdIA SHIOM DI79Nd V1SOD VHLNOD



